		998
	Form PTO-1995 (Rev. 9/93) CNIS No. 0851-0011 (mo. 4/94)	T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents 7,544	89 sinal documents or copy thereof.
6.23,96	Name of conveying party(les):      Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: EUROCOPTER Street Address: Aéroport International City: Marseille-Provence,
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ci Yes 🖾 No	MARIGNANE Cedex State: FRANCE Zip: 13725 Additional name(s) & address(ss) situathed?  Yes Si No
	3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	
	Execution Date: June 12, 1998	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with application is:une 23, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s):  Additional numbers effective.	a new application, the execution date of the  B. Patent No.(s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be meiled:     Name:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00  ENCLOSED  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.  B. Deposit Account Number:  (Allesh stapfaste copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Virgil H. Marsh. RN 23.083  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9275 FRAME: 0971

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	
Filed	
rile Aircraft position indicator device	е.
Forone_dollar	
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknow	ledged, the undersigned hereby sasign to
éroport International MARSEILLE-PROVEN	CE _ 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX France
is successors and assigns	the entire right,
	of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Palent
of the United States, executed by the undersigned on	
cation and any and all other applications, both United	d States and Toreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely
or jointly with others, on said invention or improven	nents, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and
foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of sai	id applications, and in any relatur or extension thereof.
	the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
assignee EUROCOPTER	
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the ment the date and serial number of said application w	ne attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assign- then officially known.
The undersigned warrant themselves to be the ow	mers of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
this assignment; and further warrant that there are interest herein assigned.	no outstanding prior assignments. Ilcenses, or other rights in the
For said considerations the undersigned hereby	egree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its
	nal, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for
said invention or improvements, and any necessary oat	th or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relastic or
extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted up	on said application, and any and all applications and other documents
for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention	on or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may
deem necessary or expedient, and for the said cons	iderations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said
assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of ar	ny application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved
in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the abili	ity of the undersigned with said assignes, its successors or assigns,
in the matters of preparing and executing the prelimin	ary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof,
the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon r	equest, any and all affirmative sets to obtain said Letters Patent,
both United States and foreign, and vest all rights	therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and
	nd enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the
	may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment	int and sale had not been made.
WITNESS our hands and sends this A	day of hard
Nineteen Hundred and hinty enth	<u> </u>
	Raymond Tacques Gerard BERLIOZ SEAL)
,	Raymond Vacques Gérard BERLIOZ
State of)	Vincent Tradicio SAINTIGNESSEALI
County of	Vincent Frederic SAINTAGNE
County of	* ************************************
	Jöel Christian Roger ASTRUC (SEAL)
	Jösl Christian Roger ASTRUC
On this	10 halana ma a Malana Bukita ia and
On thisday of	
for the County and State aforesold, appeared	
	names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	oluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and scal the day and year	Inst above given.
My commission Expires	
	Notary Public PATENT
ORDED: 06/23/1998	REEL: 9275 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 06/23/1998